Ulster County Legislature



Public Health and Social Services Committee

Meeting Agenda K. L. Binder Library, 6th Floor, C.O.B. Monday, March 2, 2020 5:00 PM

Committee Members:

Craig V. Lopez, Chair
Peter J. Criswell, Deputy Chair
Albert V. Bruno
Laura Petit
Abe Uchitelle
David B. Donaldson

Other Attendees: Deputy County Executive Marc Rider, Marie Shultis AWARENESS Program, RCAL Chief Exec. Dir. Anthony Mignone

- Call Meeting to Order
- Approve the minutes of the February 3, 2020 meeting

Resolutions for March 17, 2020:

- 1. <u>Resolution No. 65</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family Services, Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- 2. <u>Resolution No. 87</u>: Confirming Appointment Of A Member To The Ulster County Board Of Health
- **3.** Resolution No. 88: Confirming Appointment Of A Member To The Ulster County Board Of Health

- **4. Resolution No. 99:** Reestablishing The Ulster County Trails Advisory Committee Ulster County Legislature
- **5.** <u>Resolution No. 129</u>: Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Awareness, Inc. For The 2020 Appropriation Legislature
- **6.** <u>Resolution No. 132</u>: Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Resource Center For Accessible Living, Inc. For The 2020 Appropriation Legislature
 - New /Old Business:
 - Motion to adjourn